DISTRICT OF MAPLE RIDGE

BYLAW NO. 6937-2012

A Bylaw to impose fees for administrative police services in the District of Maple Ridge.

WHEREAS, it is deemed desirable to establish a schedule of fees for administrative police services in the District of Maple Ridge;

NOW THEREFORE, the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Maple Ridge enacts as follows:

1. Citation

This bylaw may be cited as "Maple Ridge Police Service Fees Bylaw No. 6937-2012".

2. Definitions

For the purpose of this bylaw:

"District" means the Corporation of the District of Maple Ridge.

"Police Services" means the administrative services provided at the Police Detachment.

3. Purpose of Bylaw

The District hereby imposes fees for the provision of police services and information as specified in Schedule "A" to the bylaw.

READ a first time on this 10th day of July, 2012.

READ a second time on this 10th day of July, 2012.

READ a third time on this 10th day of July, 2012.

ADOPTED this 24th day of July, 2012.

PRESIDING MEMBER	
CORPORATE OFFICER	

Attachment: Schedule "A"

District of Maple Ridge

Maple Ridge Police Service Fees Bylaw No. 6937-2012

SCHEDULE "A"

Service or Information	Fee
Criminal Records Search (tax exempt)	\$55
Criminal Records Search – Volunteers & Students (tax exempt)	\$10
Police Certificate (tax exempt)	\$55
 For matters such as Visas, Foreign work permits and travel 	
Fingerprints (up to 3 sets) (tax exempt) – additional \$10 each	\$55
Pardon Application (tax exempt)	\$55
- Local Police Records Check	
Chauffer's Permit (tax exempt)	\$55
Copy of MV6020 MVA Accident Report	\$52
Copy of Collision Analyst Report	\$630
- technical reconstruction of MV accident scene)	
Copy of Forensic Identification Physical Evidence Comparison Report	\$680
- technical report	
Copy of Scale Plan Drawing	\$126
- MV accident scene to scale	
Copy of Mechanical Report	\$148
- Certified mechanic's vehicle inspection report	1
Copy of Scene Measurements (per page)	\$55
- Measurements taken at MV accident scene	450
Passport Letter	\$50
- Confirmation of lost passport & identity	A 55
File Synopsis Letter	\$55
- Confirmation of loss or theft of property	<u> </u>
Insurance Claim Report - Details of loss or theft of property	\$55
Court Ordered File	\$50
- Processing & disclosure	\$30
Witness List	\$45
- List of names on a police incident/file	Ψ
Transcription Fee (per hour)	\$55
- Transcribing statements on police files for outside agencies	, , , ,
Special Occasion Licences	\$20
- Police approved license for event	
Photocopies (per page)	\$1
Copies of Photographs (per photo)	\$6
Copies of Video Tape or DVD (per copy)	\$55
Copies of Audio Tape or CD (per copy)	\$55
CD of Photographs (per CD)	\$55

(Taxes may be payable on some fees)